in this Section 3.2.1) immediately following the initial public disclosure by means of a press release or Form 6-K or equivalent form furnished to the
Commission of the satisfaction of the Performance Condition (the “Initial Public Disclosure”) is equal to, or greater than, one hundred and three percent
(103%) of the Warrant Price for the Warrants as set forth in Section 3.1, the 30th calendar day following the date of the Initial Public Disclosure, and
(ii) the date that is five (5) years after the Original Issue Date (the “Tranche A Expiration Date ”).